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	Comment
	Response
	Location of Response in Revised Manuscript

	REVIEWER 1 COMMENTS
	
	

	The innovation of the work has not been made clear. Many research groups are currently working on improvements of monolithic DSSC using various approaches; the authors should explain the uniqueness of their approach and how it can help advance the field.
	We have added these points to the introduction in accordance with this recommendation.
	Section: Introduction 

	Related to the first point above, the introduction section is extremely general and not very informative. Although a description of the world’s energy crisis and DSSC in general is interesting for an uninformed reader, it should be complemented with a discussion of the state-of-the-art in monolithic DSSC. This will help establish the relevance of the authors’ work. In addition, several key papers published in the past few years have not been acknowledged.
	We have added these points to the introduction in accordance with this recommendation.
	Section: Introduction

	The motivation of some steps taken in the work is at times unclear. For example, it is unclear why the authors chose to perform sintering up to an unusually high temperature of 600°C. It is fine if this is purely exploratory, but in general the authors should explain the reasoning behind their decisions.
	The reason to decide sintering up to temperature 600 °C is according to the ref [18]. The paper reported that the zirconia calcination was done in the range of 600 – 900 °C. We decide to choose a maximum temperature of 600 °C considering to the glass transition of the substrate.
	Section: 

No revision


	The authors should be careful with the presentation of significant digits. I do not think that they really can achieve an measurement/analysis accuracy as high as their significant digits suggest in the Results section.
	We have made a revision on the data in accordance with this recommendation
	Section:

Table 1, Table 2, and Table 3

	The level of English should be substantially improved. Almost every single sentence contains a grammatical mistake. I highly recommend the authors to run the manuscript through a proficient (if not native) English speaker/editor before resubmitting the manuscript.
	We have made a revision on all of the grammatical mistake in the manuscript
	Section:

Manuscript

	The plots in Figures 6 and 7 are hard to decipher, as there are too many colors and curves. The authors should find a better way of using symbols and colors to aid the reader in understanding the figures, especially when not color-printed.
	We have revised the figure 6 and 7 based on this recommendation.
	Section:
Figure 6 and Figure 7

	In addition to the schematics in Figures 1 and 2, it will be informative to include a photograph of the final structure, to give a clearer impression to the reader.
	We have added a photograph of the final structure.
	Section:

Figure 4

	REVIEWER 2 COMMENTS
	
	

	Regarding the importance of monolithic structure, it is claimed that the structure reduces the cost of fabrication. How about the performance? Is it improved or degraded theoretically? please do a short review in the introduction to this issue.
	We have added these points to the introduction in accordance with this recommendation.
	Section: Introduction
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Paragraph(s) 1


	In Fig. 5 its was claimed the increment of temperature treatment reduces the particle size (also presented in table 2). How does the author measure the particle size until got the estimated number in Table 2? Because of the
FESEM results, the scale (1 uM) is too large to estimate the claimed size number 0.1xx uM. And it seems the largest size is in the Fig. 5(b) compared to (a, c, and d).
	The particle size is calculated manually using Corel Draw Program. By measuring the length of the particles and the length of the scale as shown on the FESEM, the particle size then can be determined by calculating the ratio of the length of the particles and the length of the scale with the size of the scale.
	Section: 

No revision 

	If the particle sizes are reduced due to the temperature treatment (Table 2), why the crystallite size tend to increase (Table 1), please give a short discussion of the physical meaning in the manuscript.
	We have added these points in accordance with this recommendation.
	Section:
Results and Discussion
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Paragraph(s) 2

	Why the co-sintering process at 400 deg C in Fig. 7 give an anomaly in the QE spectrum?
	We are removing the IPCE spectrum based on consideration of we can not have an explanation about the anomaly 
	Section: 

Results and Discussion



